
	STUDIES IN ENGLISH, ACADEMIC YEAR 2022–2023
SUMMER SEMESTER
1ST YEAR, 6 MD PROGRAM (IOS)
2 dean’s groups (101, 102)

	BREAKS: 7-11 April  2023 - Easter Break; 1,2,3 May 2023 – free Rector’s Day & Public Holidays;  8 & 9 June 2023 Religious Holiday & free Rector’s Day;   19 June – 9 July  2023 – summer examination session
• ALL THE FREE DAYS IN THE TIMETABLE ARE MARKED WITH GREY COLOUR.

	l –lectures; s – seminars; c – classes; 
FLTC – UM Foreign Languages Teaching Centre; UH&EC–University Hospital & Education Centre of the Medical University of Lodz

	Symbol/
colour
	Subject

	Number of hours
	
	Address

	BC

	Biochemistry
Prof. I. Majsterek MD, PhD 
	61 hrs. 

	BC-l
	 MON - lectures (16 hrs.) – on-line



	
	
	
	BC-c
(labs)
	THUR - classes (4x4  hrs.) – MOLecoLAB, 5  Mazowiecka St., room 1.22

	
	
	
	BC-c
	THUR - classes (2x4  hrs.) -   UH&EC 251 Pomorska St., building C2


	
	
	
	BC-s
	THUR - seminars (21 hrs.) – group 101+102
Coordinator: 
IM – Prof. I. Majsterek, J. Kabziński MD, PhD  -  location: 5 Mazowiecka St., MOLecoLAB	 
JS – Prof. J. Szemraj, Prof. M. Sidorkiewicz  - location: 251 Pomorska St., UH&EC 
	group 101+102

	THUR
	time
	room
	No.

	13.04
	9.00-11.15
	MOLecoLAB  1.20
	M (1)

	27.04
	
	MOLecoLAB  1.20
	M (3)

	[bookmark: _GoBack]4.05
24.05 (WED)
	
	MOLecoLAB  1.20
	M (4)

	11.05
	
	Eastern Lecture Hall
	S (5)

	18.05
	
	01.19
	S (6)

	25.05
	
	MOLecoLAB  1.20
	M (7)

	1.06
	
	MOLecoLAB  1.20
	M (2)





	
MB

	Molecular Biology
Prof. J. Rysz MD, PhD

	20 hrs
	TUE 
& WED
	Department of Nephrology, Hypertension & Family Medicine, WAM Hospital, 113 Żeromskiego St., 3rd floor
seminars (4 hrs.) - ALL SEMINARS WILL BE HELD ON-LINE 
classes (16 hrs.)  
Contact person: Anna Gluba-Brzózka MD, PhD - anna.gluba-brzozka@umed.lodz.pl

	A
	Gross Anatomy & Neuroscience
Prof. Ł. Olewnik MD, PhD
	100 hrs.
	WED
	lectures - 45 hrs. –  on-line 

classes (50 hrs.) & seminars (5 hrs.) - Department of General  and Clinical Anatomy, 7/9 Żeligowskiego St., level
 (-1), room P47 



	
H

	Histology, Cell Biology & Embryology          Prof. J. Kobos  MD, PhD 
	50 hrs.

	MON 
& TUE
	lectures (20 hrs.) – 251 Pomorska St., Eastern Lecture Hall UH&EC, ground floor  on-line

	
	
	
	
	classes (30 hrs.) -  Department of Histology and Embryology, 7/9 Żeligowskiego St. 
group 101- room  45 
group 102 - room 45

	PH
	Physiology 
Prof. D. Nowak MD, PhD
	70 hrs.
	MON & FR
	lectures (30 hrs.), 251 Pomorska St., Eastern Lecture Hall, UH&EC, ground floor  on-line

	
	
	
	
	Classes (40 hrs.)
Department of Experimental and Clinical Physiology, 6/8 Mazowiecka St, Łódź, 1st floor or University Hospital & Education Centre, 251 Pomorska St. 
Detailed timetable will be given by the lecturer

	
H&E
	Hygiene & Epidemiology
Prof. K. Polańska  MD, PhD
	40 hrs.
	MON & FR
	lectures (10 hrs.) – on-line
seminars– 30 hrs. - 1 Hallera Sq. ,building B, ground floor,
	MON
	time
	room 

	13.03
	17:00-19:15
	 (20/21) J. Haftek Lecture Hall

	20.03
	
	

	27.03
	
	

	03.04
	
	

	17.04
	
	

	24.04
	
	

	08.05
	
	

	15.05
	
	

	22.05
	
	

	29.05
	
	28




	OM
	Occupational Medicine 
Prof W. Hanke MD, PhD
	10 hrs.
	WED
	Seminars (10 hrs.) - 1, Hallera Sq., ground floor, room 28


	P
	Polish
K. Studzińska-Pasieka PhD
	24 hrs. 
	THUR
	classes (24 hrs.)- 1, Hallera Sq.,  building 1, 3rd floor , FLTC room 325
M. Ławnicka-Borońska MA, PhD


	F
	First Aid & Elements of Nursing 
Prof. T. Gaszyński MD, PhD
	20 hrs.
	MON & TUE
	lectures – 2 hrs. – on-line
classes (18 hrs.) – Medical Simulation Centre, 251 Pomorska St., UH&EC, 12 floor:

	
	
	room 

	TUE
	time
	group 101
	group 102

	28.02
	13.45-15.15
	12.30
	12.33

	7.03
	
	12.30
	12.33

	14.03
	
	13.12
	12.30

	21.03
	
	13.12
	12.30

	28.03
	
	12.82
	13.12

	4.04
	
	12.82
	?

	18.04
	
	12.34
	12.35

	25.04
	
	1.17 (UH&EC)




	S
	Sociology in Medicine
M. Wieczorkowska PhD
	30 hrs.
	MON & TUE

	lectures (20 hrs.) – on-line
seminars (10 hrs.) – Sociology Department, 6 Lindleya St. room 206 

	PE
	Physical Education
K. Bortnik MD, PhD
	30 hrs.
	FR
	Sport Center, 71, 6 Sierpnia St., Sport Hall
1 Hallera Sq., building 1, room 102,103 

	BF
	Biophysics
R. Bednarek MD, PhD
	45 hrs
	TUE & FR 
	Only for students complementing the course - with dean's group 10 or 11 -  1 year 6 MD
lectures (15 hrs.),  – on-line
classes (30hrs) - Department Cytobiology and Proteomics, 6/8 Mazowiecka St.- rooms 48, 51

	BT
	Biostatistics 
 Prof. W. Fendler MD, PhD
	20 hrs
	FR
	Only for students complementing the course - with seminar group 1+2 - 1 year 6 MD 
Lectures - e-learning  (10 hrs.) – on-line 
seminars (10 hrs.) -  UH&EC, 251 Pomorska St.

	group
	date
	time
	room 

	1+2
	12.05
	9.00-11.15
	1.02.

	
	19.05
	
	1.02.

	
	26.05
	9.00-12.00
	1.02.
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STUDIE S IN ENGLISH, ACADEMIC YEAR 2022 – 2023   SUMMER   SEMESTER   1 ST   YEAR,  6   MD PROGRAM   (IOS)   2 dean’s groups   (101 , 1 02 )  

BREAKS:   7 - 11 April  2023  -   Easter Break; 1,2,3 May 2023  –   free Rector’s Day & Public Holidays;  8 & 9 June 2023 Religious Holiday & free  Rector’s Day;   19 June  –   9 July  2023  –   summer examination  session   • ALL THE FREE DAYS IN THE TIMETABLE ARE MARKED WITH GREY COLOUR.  

l  – lectures; s  –   seminars; c  –   classes ;    FLTC   –   UM  Foreign Languages  Teaching Centre ;  UH&EC – University Hospital &  Education Centre of the Medical University of Lodz  

Symbol/   colour  Subject    Number of  hours   Address  

BC    Biochemistry   Prof. I. Majsterek MD, PhD   61 hrs.     BC - l    MON  -   lectures   (16 hrs.)  –   on - line      

BC - c   (labs)  THUR  -   classes  (4x4  hrs.)  –   MOLecoLAB , 5  Mazowiecka St. , room 1.22  

BC - c  THUR  -   classes  (2x4  hrs.)  -     UH&EC 251 Pomorska St., building C2    

BC - s  THUR  -   seminars   (21 hrs.)   –   group 101+102   Coordinator:    IM  –   Prof. I. Majsterek, J. Kabziński MD, PhD   -    location:   5 Mazowiecka St.,  MOLecoLAB       JS  –   Prof. J. Szemraj, Prof. M. Sidorkiewicz   -   location :  251 Pomorska St., UH&EC    

group   101+102  

THUR  time  room  No.  

13.04  9.00 - 11.15  MOLecoLAB    1.20  M (1)  

27.04   MOLecoLAB   1.20  M (3)  

4.05   24.05 (WED)   MOLecoLAB   1.20  M (4)  

11.05   Eastern Lecture Hall  S (5)  

18.05   01.19  S (6)  

25.05   MOLecoLAB   1.20  M (7)  

1.06   MOLecoLAB   1.20  M (2)  

   

  MB    Molecular Biology   Prof. J. Rysz MD, PhD    20 hrs  TUE    & WED  Department of Nephrology, Hypertension & Family Medicine, WA M Hospital, 113 Żeromskiego St., 3 rd   floor   seminars  (4 hrs.)   -   ALL SEMINARS WILL BE HELD   ON - LINE     classes  (16 hrs.)      Contact person: Anna Gluba - Brzózka MD, PhD  -   anna.gluba - brzozka@umed.lodz.pl  

A  Gross Anatomy &  Neuroscience   Prof. Ł. Olewnik MD, PhD  100 hrs.  WED  lectures  -   45 hrs.  –    on - line       classes   (50 hrs.) &   seminars   (5 hrs.)  -   Department of General  and Clinical Anatomy, 7/9 Żeligowskiego St., level     ( - 1), room P47     

